
Jackson County Resilience & Recovery Project
A Peer Support Program for Justice-Involved Individuals

Could you benefit
from support?

Resilience & Recovery Project
Peer Support Specialists will

work with you to build
individual, social and

community resources for long
term resilience and recovery,

successful completion of
supervision and reintegration

into the community.

thepathfindernetwork.org

541-231-0765
Medford, OR 97501
1101 W Main St. Suite 101

Connect with us

jcpeers@

Allan Rucker
Peer Support Specialist
arucker@thepathfindernetwork.org
541-668-3149

Andrea Holloway
Peer Support Specialist
aholloway@thepathfindernetwork.org
541-613-8895

Tiffany Atkinson
Peer Support Program Manager
tatkinson@thepathfindernetwork.org
541-613-0738

Dillon Robertson
Lead Peer Support Specialist
drobertson@thepathfindernetwork.org
541-561-5986

Doug Du Vall
Peer Support Supervisor
ddvall@thepathfindernetwork.org
541-500-7691

Dwayne Dixon
Peer Support Specialist
ddixon@thepathfindernetwork.org
541-613-6956

Eric Spencer
Peer Support Specialist
espencer@thepathfindernetwork.org
541-613-8441

Ralph Tinsley
Lead Peer Support Specialist
rtinsley@thepathfindernetwork.org
541-531-5817

Heather Jo Hunsley
Peer Support Supervisor
hhunsley@thepathfindernetwork.org
541-668-3963

Jason Welch
Peer Support Specialist
jwelchthepathfindernetwork.org
541-668-3346

Jill Schermett
Peer Support Specialist
jschermett@thepathfindernetwork.org
541-561-5955

Kris Sanchez
Peer Support Specialist
ksanchez@thepathfindernetwork.org
541-668-3014

Larry Cox
Peer Support Specialist
lcox@thepathfindernetwork.org
541-841-2634

Sarah Gill
Peer Support Navigator
sgill@thepathfindernetwork.org
541-500-7219

Veronica Orr
Lead Peer Support Specialist
vorr@thepathfindernetwork.org
541-414-5446

Summer Ruberio
Parent Partner
sruberio@thepathfindernetwork.org
541-668-3303
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